Village Board of Trustees

VILLAGE OF HOOSICK FALLS 24 Main Street

Hoosick Falls, NY 12090

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special meeting will be held by the Village Board of Trustees

of the Village of Hoosick Falls on Tuesday, February 27, 2018, commencing at 7 p.m. at the Hoosick

Falls Village Hall, Municipal Building, 24 Main Street, Hoosick Falls, New York, for the purpose of

consideration of a resolution authorizing acceptance of funds with full reservation of rights, together

with any other business that may come before the Board of Trustees. In case the size of the

Municipal Building is not adequate for the meeting, the meeting will instead be moved to the

Rensselaer County Regional Services Center, 69 Church Street, Hoosick Falls, New York,

commencing at 7:15p.m.

DATED: February 26, 2018

Hoosick Falls, New York

THE VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE

VILLAGE OF HOOSICK FALLS

By: Robert Allen, Mayor